
2020 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (61), Opp (53)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (1), St. Germain (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Price (2), St. Germain (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-24), St. Germain
(5-8), Henry (3-4), Price (3-4), Jones (2-3), Bork (1-1), Brayton (1-2), Magoon (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 St. Germain, Becca .522 8-6 23 2 12 6 0 0 2 18 .783 1 0 4 0 .542 0 0 1-1 35 7 0 1.000
13 Geary, Kate .462 9-7 13 5 6 2 0 0 4 8 .615 0 3 2 0 .563 0 0 5-6 9 0 0 1.000
10 Mejia Wick, Jade .368 9-5 19 3 7 0 1 0 4 9 .474 2 0 4 0 .429 0 1 4-4 11 0 0 1.000
7 Smith, Grace .346 9-9 26 4 9 0 1 0 2 11 .423 0 0 4 0 .346 0 2 3-3 11 15 4 .867
88 Linder, Kaylyn .333 9-8 24 3 8 0 0 0 1 8 .333 1 0 2 0 .360 0 3 2-4 13 13 2 .929
84 Nowak, Alyssa .188 9-5 16 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 .313 0 0 1 0 .176 1 2 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
45 Fera, Jordyn .176 9-8 17 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .235 1 4 2 0 .364 0 0 1-2 6 17 2 .920
5 Cramer, Caleigh .143 7-6 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 4 2 1 0 .538 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Bork, Julia 1.000 5-3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
23 Magoon, Riley 1.000 4-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
2 Minett, Emily .500 4-0 6 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .833 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
21 Jones, Mac .400 5-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Epp, Chase .375 4-2 8 2 3 2 0 0 0 5 .625 1 0 1 0 .444 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
11 Price, Paige .333 6-4 12 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 1 0 4 0 .385 0 0 0-0 19 2 1 .955
56 Henry, Cami .286 4-4 7 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 .571 1 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
28 Bass, Abey .250 7-4 12 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 36 1 0 1.000
25 Bratcher, Drew .222 6-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Jennings, Lily .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Pyburn, Abby .200 5-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 3 5 .583
9 Kilgore, Katerina .167 6-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .143 1 1 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
20 Gonzalez, Meghan .000 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
16 Barnett, Skylar .000 6-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Brayton, Kersten .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 McClellan, Yasmin .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Jackson, Olivia .000 6-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .309 9-9 236 37 73 18 2 0 33 95 .403 21 12 41 0 .390 3 10 18-22 180 73 15 .944
Opponents .222 9-9 221 36 49 10 2 4 27 75 .339 33 8 51 1 .340 3 5 8-12 182 62 11 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Magoon, Riley 1.91 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 7 7 3 1 9 2 0 0 .175 1 5 0 0 1
56 Henry, Cami 1.93 3-1 4 4 4 1-0 0 29.0 20 10 8 13 35 3 1 3 .196 1 1 0 0 4
18 Brayton, Kersten 2.62 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
4 Bork, Julia 4.34 1-1 4 3 1 0-0 0 9.2 9 7 6 11 4 3 0 0 .237 1 1 0 0 0
21 Jones, Mac 7.30 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 11 8 8 2 2 1 1 .333 0 1 0 2 0
Totals 3.03 6-3 18 9 5 1 0 60.0 49 36 26 33 51 10 2 4 .222 3 8 0 3 5
Opponents 3.12 3-6 15 9 4 0 0 60.2 73 37 27 21 41 18 2 0 .309 3 12 0 3 10



2020 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 St. Germain, Becca 42 35 7 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 2 0
28 Bass, Abey 37 36 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kilgore, Katerina 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mejia Wick, Jade 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Geary, Kate 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gonzalez, Meghan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
84 Nowak, Alyssa 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Henry, Cami 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Minett, Emily 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Barnett, Skylar 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bork, Julia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Cramer, Caleigh 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Epp, Chase 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Magoon, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
0 Jennings, Lily 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Price, Paige 22 19 2 1 .955 0 3 1 .750 2 0
88 Linder, Kaylyn 28 13 13 2 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Fera, Jordyn 25 6 17 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Grace 30 11 15 4 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pyburn, Abby 12 4 3 5 .583 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dierks, Ali 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brayton, Kersten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Jackson, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jones, Mac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Bratcher, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McClellan, Yasmin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 268 180 73 15 .944 2 16 8 .667 4 0
Opponents 255 182 62 11 .957 2 36 8 .818 4 0


